

Legislation Text

File #: 202101669, Version: 1

ORDINANCE, (EMEGENCY), dated 05/05/2021, submitted by Councilmember Seelbach, from Andrew W. Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the establishment of American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP036, "Grant Us Hope," for the purpose of providing funds to the non-profit organization Grant Us Hope to further its mission of teen suicide prevention; AUTHORIZING the appropriation of the sum of \$50,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469 to newly established American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP036, "Grant Us Hope," for the purpose of providing funds to the non-profit organization Grant Us Hope to further its mission of teen suicide prevention; and DECLARING expenditures from American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP036, "Grant Distance Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP036, "Grant Us Hope," to be for a public purpose.